Fee Schedule for Academic Year 2022-2023
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THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY

See Student Handbook for billing policies & questions

TUITION

Master of Divinity

Weekday Program-annual flat rate tuition (three years to complete)
Weekend Program-annual flat rate tuition (four years to complete)

Master of Arts in Ministry and Leadership / Master of Arts in Religion
Per Credit Hour (less than 6 credits)

Weekday Program-annual flat rate tuition (two years to complete)
Weekend Program-annual flat rate tuition (three years to complete)

Non-Degree Graduate Studies (Unclassified, Certificate in Anglican Studies,
Certificate in Theological Studies, Special Student)
Per Credit Hour

Doctor of Ministry Program

Teach-out Quarterly Tuition - billed quarterly (for enrolled students in teach-out)
Teach-out Continuation Fee - per quarter (for enrolled students in teach-out)
Tuition per semester - billed each semester (three years to complete)
Tuition per semester - billed each semester (four years to complete)
Continuation Fee - billed each semester (for each beyond 6th semester)
Major Project Consultation Fee (1-time fee)

Major Project Supervisor Fee (for 1 year)

Major Project Supervisor Continuation Fee (for each beyond 7th semester)
Intensive Room Fee (6 nights each intensive)

Intensive Meal Plan (optional)

Shalem Program
Application Fee payable to Shalem (non-refundable)
(Note - $1,200 tuition rebate for each Shalem intensive)

PAM Program

MISCELLANEOUS FEES

Audit Fee

Cross-Cultural for Master of Divinity (per credit hour students only)
Directed Study Fee

Enrollment Fee (upon admission; non-refundable; applied to tuition)
Graduation Fee

Key Replacement (each)

Late Payment Fee

MAR/MAML Project Supervisor Fee

Payment Plan Fee (per semester)

Returned Check Fee

Student Activity Fee (per semester)

Technology Fee (per semester)

Transcript Release Fee (each)

Health Insurance Fee

$19,727
$14,800

$734
$16,881
$11,260

$734

$1,070
$280
$3,305
$2,430
$500
$200
$1,000
$500
$200
$350

See Shalem
Website

$325/class

$100
$4,500
$100
$200
$100
$50
$100
$150
$35
$25
$25
$150
$10
View Rates



STUDENT HOUSING

Richards Hall

Richards Hall Student Room (shared bath)

Richards Hall Student Room-second night (shared bath)
Richards Hall Student Room (private bath)

Nevin, Bowman, and Harner Apartments
1 Bedroom Apt/12 months-water/hot water, heat, sewer, refuse removal included
2 Bedroom Apt/12 months-water/hot water, heat, sewer, refuse removal included

$55 per night
$45 per night
$70 per night

$750 per month
$825 per month





